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ONDEMAND LOGISTICS SERVICES

Capability Statement

On-Demand Logistics Services, a dba of On-Demand Services LLC specializes in
providing logistics and facilities support services, relocation and move management
solutions to private, commercial, corporate and US government agencies. Our
services include local and long distance move, storage services, logistics planning
and support tailored to the specific needs of our customers.

Relocation Services L.
Furnishing Management

If you are moving a one person or a one

hundred person office, On-Demand Logistics e Wood Maintenance and touch-
Services can provide planning services, up services

moving crews, trucks, and all necessary e Furniture Repair /Re-
equipment to safely and efficiently complete upholstery Services

your move to a new location. On-Demand
Moving Services is capable of performing
local moves and long distance moves * Excess Furniture Disposal

anyWhere within the United States. ° Furniture Asset Management
e Office Move and Relocation Services

e Furniture Cleaning

e Lock Repairs

e Commercial Relocation Services
Packing, Unpacking and Crating e Pre move / Post move office
Packaging and Labeling

cleaning services
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Installation and Reconfiguration

Our professional furniture installation staff
can assist with:

e Space Planning and CAD Design Ser- Vo =
vices ( f 7 (includes ive

sitos)

e Modular Furniture Reconfiguration

o Disassembly and re-assembly of furni-
ture including cubicles, modular desks,
conference tables, and shelving

e |nstallation of different furniture brands
including Herman Miller, Steelcase,
Hayworth, BPI, and many others

e Drywall and Insulation

e Plumbing, Heating, and Air-
Conditioning

Our Services
Logistics
Facilities Support Services
Relocation Services
Work Space Optimization
Modular Furniture Installation . ; DA
Office Reconfiguration = = S Catiied
Project Management
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ONDEMAND LOGISTICS SERVICES

Capability Statement

NAICS

On-Demand Services, LLC operates under several NAICS codes to provide a
variety of services to our clients. Our primary NAICS code is 484210. Our full list
of representative NAICS codes is:

484210

541614

236220

238210

238220

238290

238310

238320

238330

238340

238350

238990

561910

337214

423210

488991

493110

Used Household and Office Goods Moving

Process, Physical Distribution, and Logistics Consulting Services
Commercial and Institutional Building Construction

Electrical Contractors and Other Wiring Installation Contractors
Plumbing, Heating, and Air-Conditioning Contractors

Other Building Equipment Contractors

Drywall and Insulation Contractors

Painting and Wall Covering Contractors

Flooring Contractors

Tile and Terrazzo Contractors

Finish Carpentry Contractors

All Other Specialty Trade Contractors

Packaging and Labeling Services

Office Furniture (except wood) Manufacturing

Furniture Merchant Wholesalers

Crating & Packing

General Warehousing & Storage

Company Data
Name of Firm On-Demand Services, LLC
DBA On-Demand Moving Services
CAGE Code 7SQ90
DUNS Number 79910719
City, State, Zip Code 10845 W. Little York Rd. Katy, TX 77449
Cell Phone (302) 388-1215
Business Phone/Fax (888) 208-1989
Email info@ondemand-services.com
Gov. POC Lanre Akinola
Instagram @ondemandlogistics
Business Designation Minority Owned, SBA Certified 8(a) Small
Business
Website https://www.ondemand-services.com/




