

ONDEMAND LOGISTICS SERVICES

Capability Statement

On-Demand Logistics Services, a dba of On-Demand Services LLC specializes in providing logistics and facilities support services, relocation and move management solutions to private, commercial, corporate and US government agencies. Our services include local and long distance move, storage services, logistics planning and support tailored to the specific needs of our customers.

Relocation Services

If you are moving a one person or a one hundred person office, On-Demand Logistics Services can provide planning services, moving crews, trucks, and all necessary equipment to safely and efficiently complete your move to a new location. On-Demand Moving Services is capable of performing local moves and long distance moves anywhere within the United States.

- Office Move and Relocation Services
- Commercial Relocation Services
- Packing, Unpacking and Crating
- Packaging and Labeling

Furnishing Management

- Wood Maintenance and touchup services
- Furniture Repair /Reupholstery Services
- Furniture Cleaning
- Excess Furniture Disposal
- Furniture Asset Management
- Lock Repairs
- Pre move / Post move office cleaning services











Installation and Reconfiguration

Our professional furniture installation staff can assist with:

- Space Planning and CAD Design Services
- Modular Furniture Reconfiguration
- Disassembly and re-assembly of furniture including cubicles, modular desks, conference tables, and shelving
- Installation of different furniture brands including Herman Miller, Steelcase, Hayworth, BPI, and many others
- Drywall and Insulation
- Plumbing, Heating, and Air-Conditioning

Our Services

- Logistics
- Facilities Support Services
- Relocation Services
- Work Space Optimization
- Modular Furniture Installation
- Office Reconfiguration
- Project Management



ONDEMAND LOGISTICS SERVICES

Capability Statement

NAICS

On-Demand Services, LLC operates under several NAICS codes to provide a variety of services to our clients. Our primary NAICS code is 484210. Our full list of representative NAICS codes is:

484210	Used Household and Office Goods Moving
541614	Process, Physical Distribution, and Logistics Consulting Services
236220	Commercial and Institutional Building Construction
238210	Electrical Contractors and Other Wiring Installation Contractors
238220	Plumbing, Heating, and Air-Conditioning Contractors
238290	Other Building Equipment Contractors
238310	Drywall and Insulation Contractors
238320	Painting and Wall Covering Contractors
238330	Flooring Contractors
238340	Tile and Terrazzo Contractors
238350	Finish Carpentry Contractors
238990	All Other Specialty Trade Contractors
561910	Packaging and Labeling Services
337214	Office Furniture (except wood) Manufacturing
423210	Furniture Merchant Wholesalers
488991	Crating & Packing
493110	General Warehousing & Storage

Company Data	
Name of Firm	On-Demand Services, LLC
DBA	On-Demand Moving Services
CAGE Code	7SQ90
DUNS Number	79910719
City, State, Zip Code	10845 W. Little York Rd. Katy, TX 77449
Cell Phone	(302) 388-1215
Business Phone/Fax	(888) 208-1989
Email	info@ondemand-services.com
Gov. POC	Lanre Akinola
Instagram	@ondemandlogistics
Business Designation	Minority Owned, SBA Certified 8(a) Small
	Business
Website	https://www.ondemand-services.com/